## Personnel and Civil Service

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827

607 687 8494 ⊕ 607 223 7074 ⊗ www.TiogaCountyNY. com

Bethany O'Rourke Personnel Officer



## NOTICE OF VACANCY MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR – Village of Newark Valley

**Date Issued:** 11/19/21. The work involves responsibility for the operation of a variety of motor equipment used in road maintenance, construction projects or other public works activities. Employees in this class perform minor maintenance including lubrication and maintenance of equipment fluid levels. The work is performed under general supervision with leeway allowed for exercise of independent judgment in carrying out details of the work. Supervision may be exercised over the work of laborers assigned to the equipment in operation. Does related work as required.

The title of Motor Equipment Operator is **Non-competitive**, requiring applicants to meet minimum qualifications established for the position.

**Status:** Permanent

Work Hours: Full time, 40-hour work week; on-call hours, overtime and work emergencies as needed

**Salary:** \$15.00/hour (may vary depending upon experience)

Benefit package includes: health/dental insurance, paid leave time, NYS Retirement

**Location:** Village of Newark Valley Department of Public Works

<u>Minimum Qualifications</u>: Possession of a valid New York State CDL-B driver's license at the time of appointment (or able to obtain within 6 months of hire). License must be maintained continuously during employment.

**SPECIAL REQUIREMENT:** Certification of the following will need to be obtained within a designated timeframe set by the Village Board and must be maintained during the course of employment:

Class C Water Certification for the Village of Newark Valley as set by the New York State Department of Health as prescribed by Sub-Part 5 of the New York State Sanitary Code.

Apply to: Village of Newark Valley

9 Park Street

Newark Valley, NY 13811 Phone: 607-642-8686 Fax: 607-238-3808

Email: vonvclerk@stny.rr.com

Apply by: Applications will be accepted until position has been filled.